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ANSWERED ON:12.03.2015

DEMAND OF EMPLOYMENT UNDER MGNREGS

Ajmal Shri Sirajuddin;Biju Shri Parayamparanbil Kuttappan;Chandumajra Shri Prem Singh;Chautala Shri Dushyant;Choudhary Shri
Ram Tahal;Dhruvanarayana Shri Rangaswamy;Girri Shri Maheish;Hegde Shri Anant Kumar Dattatreya;Innocent Shri ;Jardosh Smt.
Darshana Vikram;Sampath Shri Anirudhan

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the assets generated and the funds released to various States under Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment
Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS) during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise and whether the assets
generated are commensurate with the expenditure incurred under the scheme, if not, the reasons therefor;

(b) the number of workers provided 100 days of employment during the said period, State/UT-wise;

(c) whether the Government has ascertained the reasons for low demand of employment under MGNREGS, if so, the details thereof;

(d) the average time period of delay in payment of wages to workers under MGNREGS; and

(e) the demand for work and the employment provided under the Scheme during the said period, State/UT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRISUDARSHAN BHAGAT)

(a): The total amount released and utilised by the States/UTs under Mahatma Gandhi Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS)
during the last three years and the current year is indicated in Annexure -1.

The assets created under the programme are largely commensurate with the expenditure. Wherever there are aberrations,they are
dealt with by the State Governments as per their disciplinary procedure. The Ministry of Rural Development has been engaging with
the States emphasizing the need to giving utmost importance to the quality of the assets created, in accordance with the provisions of
the Act. The assets created under Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Act (MGNREGA) during the last three
years and the current year is given in Annexure |l.

(b): State/UT-wise details of households who completed 100 days of employment during the last three years and the current year are
indicated in the Annexure-lIl.

(c): The number of days of employment provided to a household depends on the number of days of employment demanded by the
household. The demand for work itself is influenced by various factors such as rainfall pattern,availability of alternative and
remunerative employment opportunities outside MGNREGA and prevailing unskilled wage rates.

(d) State/UT-wise details of percentage of delayed payment to MGNREGA workers beyond the stipulated period of 15 days under
MGNREGA for year 2013-14 and the current year is given in Annexure-IV.

(e) State/UT-wise details of households demanded employment and employment provided during the last three years and the current
year are indicated in the Annexure-V.



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RURAL DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

